Form **PTO-1594** (Rev 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/

George Pappas

Name of Person Signing

05/24/2011





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Paters and Trademark Office

103625	5499
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 💢 No
Tuthill Corporation	Name Reyco Granning, LLC
C Association	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address 1205 E Industrial Park Drive
X Corporation- State <u>Delaware</u>	City Mount Vernon
Other	State Missouri
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country United States of America Zip 65712
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 18, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship
<u> </u>	▼ Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>
X Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A Trademark Application No (s)	B Trademark Registration No (s) 1,835,370 2,195,116 2,435,711
76/694,776	1,781,309 582,666 2,810,240
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
NameGeorge Pappas	
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$190 00
Street Address 919 S Harrison Street, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☑ Enclosed
City <u>Fort Wayne</u>	8. Payment Information:
State Indiana Zip 46802	^ €
Phone Number (260) 426-2340	05/24/2011 AMULLINS 00000012 1835370
Fax Number (260) 426-2223	Debosit vertificial per
Email Address	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature Signature	May 20, 2011 Date
0.3.144.0	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS

BE IT KNOWN THAT in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Tuthill Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 8500 South Madison Street, Burr Ridge, IL 60521, hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Reyco Granning, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 1205 E. Industrial Park Drive, Mount Vernon, MO 65712, and its successors and assigns, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE:

- 1. Its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patent rights, patents, and applications for patent, identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter PATENTS), together with all rights and privileges which are granted and secured by said PATENTS, including, without limitation, all claims, demands and rights of action which ASSIGNOR may have had against others on account of any past infringement to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement, the PATENTS to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which such PATENTS are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and,
- 2. Its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark rights, registrations and applications for registration, identified on Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter TRADEMARKS), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said TRADEMARKS, and together with all rights and privileges which are granted and secured by said TRADEMARKS, including, without limitation, all claims, demands and rights of action which ASSIGNOR may have had against others on account of any past infringement to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement, the TRADEMARKS to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use

Page 1 of 2

and benefit and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which such TRADEMARKS are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

TUTHILL CORPORATION

Title: Liz. SF FILLANCE

State of ICCIDOIS)
County of Du Page)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \(\lambda \frac{1}{8} \) day of \(\lambda \text{mm} \), 2011.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-21-11

County of Residence: Du Pace

OFFICIAL SEAL
M LEE LOWERY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/21/11